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A002775906 TANUSREE  KAR Female No  1  1 1 SC  4  387.75  95.00  97.00  99.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894232 ARUNDHATI  DASGUPTA Female No  2 2 UR  5  378.25  97.00  89.00  95.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744173 AINDRI  GHOSH Female No  3 3 UR  1  374.00  94.00  86.00  97.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825755 SHUVAMITA  KOLEY Female No  4 4 UR  3  367.50  90.00  90.00  94.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002812202 SNIGDHA  DEY Female No  5 5 UR  1  364.25  92.00  88.00  94.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672144 ZULAIKA  DEB Female No  6 6 UR  1  363.25  92.00  85.00  92.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556345 ANWESHA  SEN Female No  7 7 UR  2  363.25  92.00  83.00  95.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002510961 DEBDUTTA  ROY Female No  8 8 UR  1  363.25  88.00  91.00  91.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467870 SMRITI  BISWAS Female No  9 9 UR  1  362.75  93.00  82.00  93.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002621358 DRITI  DATTA Female No  10 10 UR  2  362.50  93.00  86.00  90.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568605 SRINJONI  SAHA Female No  11 11 UR  4  362.25  97.00  87.00  87.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002585212 RUBINA  SULTANA Female No  12 12 UR  2  362.25  94.00  91.00  84.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002479166 SANGHITA  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  13 13 UR  2  362.00  94.00  82.00  91.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687377 TANISHA  SARKAR Female No  14 14 UR  2  361.75  91.00  93.00  88.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002477759 DIPANJONA  DUTTA Female No  15 15 UR  2  361.50  92.00  91.00  84.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529227 SHRESTHA  BANERJEE Female No  16 16 UR  3  361.25  92.00  87.00  88.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002631362 HIMIKA  DUTTA Female No  17 17 UR  1  360.75  95.00  78.00  93.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002480392 TIYAS  MUKHERJEE Female No  18 18 UR  3  360.50  95.00  91.00  80.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002537289 RAMONA  NANDA Female No  19 19 UR  1  360.00  93.00  90.00  83.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002493283 SHATAKSHI  BHUNIA Female No  20 20 UR  1  359.25  94.00  80.00  91.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002626674 AISHIKI  DUTTA Female No  21 21 UR  1  358.25  89.00  95.00  81.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539345 AHANA  ADHIKARI Female No  22 22 UR  2  353.25  91.00  86.00  86.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002549377 TITHI  PAL Female No  23 23 UR  1  353.00  99.00  82.00  76.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697966 NANDINI  MONDAL Female No  24 24 UR  1  352.75  87.00  90.00  88.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572721 DEBASMITA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  25 25 UR  3  352.50  86.00  98.00  78.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497106 MEGHA  CHAKLADER Female No  26 26 UR  5  352.25  93.00  75.00  95.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779775 DISHA  GUPTA Female No  27 27 UR  2  351.00  89.00  83.00  86.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002583394 ANANYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  28 28 UR  2  350.25  94.00  78.00  84.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627260 NISHANTIKA  BISWAS Female No  29 29 UR  2  350.25  92.00  90.00  76.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002688509 SHAMIPARNA  BOSE Female No  30 30 UR  8  350.00  88.00  80.00  91.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530615 BEBI  KUMARI Female No  31 31 UR  1  349.50  88.00  93.00  82.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002500529 SRISTI SAHA ROY Female No  32 32 UR  5  349.00  95.00  70.00  93.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002661242 SAMADRITA  DEBNATH Female No  33 33 UR  1  348.50  90.00  96.00  69.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002555748 SHWETA  SAHA Female No  34 34 UR  2  348.25  86.00  77.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527915 SRUTI  GHOSH Female No  35 35 UR  4  347.25  91.00  81.00  85.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892831 JEESHA  HOTA Female No  36 36 UR  13  347.25  82.00  93.00  82.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002641590 AADRIJA  MITRA Female No  37 37 UR  2  347.00  80.00  90.00  85.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002634724 ISHITA  SINHA Female No  38 38 UR  8  346.75  89.00  92.00  75.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509942 PRITHA  BHATTACHERJYA Female No  39 39 UR  4  346.50  93.00  80.00  81.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002474553 SAYANTANI  GHOSH Female No  40 40 UR  3  346.00  88.00  80.00  88.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801021 SNEHA  CHOUDHURY Female No  41 41 UR  4  345.75  85.00  92.00  81.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689125 SREEJOYEE  

GONGOPADHYAY

Female No  42 42 UR  1  345.00  85.00  82.00  84.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446501 PRASHANGSA  MANDAL Female No  43 43 UR  3  345.00  85.00  73.00  95.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742397 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  44  2 44 SC  2  344.00  88.00  78.00  88.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002506471 ABHISWETA  SEN Female No  45 45 UR  5  343.25  91.00  83.00  80.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672379 RITTIKA  CHANDA Female No  46 46 UR  1  343.00  87.00  76.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932188 SAANVI  SARKAR Female No  47 47 UR  1  342.25  93.00  87.00  71.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497706 ANUSHKA  CHATTERJEE Female No  48 48 UR  2  342.25  83.00  90.00  82.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509089 ANUSHMITA  RAY Female No  49 49 UR  7  342.00  95.00  76.00  82.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878275 ANANYA  DAS Female No  50  3 50 SC  5  341.75  85.00  90.00  78.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867234 ANKITA  MASANTA Female No  51 51 UR  6  341.75  85.00  86.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664264 MIMI  GHOSH Female No  52 52 UR  8  341.75  81.00  85.00  85.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002558573 KATHAMRITA  CHATTERJEE Female No  53 53 UR  1  341.50  91.00  75.00  82.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818187 PEHELI  MAHAKAL Female No  54  4 54 SC  1  341.25  94.00  70.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691680 TANU  ROY Female No  55 55 UR  6  340.50  88.00  91.00  71.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002837885 NOSHIN  IFTIKA Female No  56 56 UR  11  339.50  88.00  75.00  88.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773250 SEJAL  GUPTA Female No  57 57 UR  2  338.50  86.00  77.00  83.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668583 TIASA  DUTTA Female No  58 58 UR  3  338.25  86.00  84.00  80.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465945 SOMDIPTA  DAS Female No  59 59 UR  4  337.75  84.00  95.00  67.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746163 ANUSHKA  SAHA Female No  60  5 60 SC  20  337.50  87.00  71.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507315 SOUJONYA  MONDAL Female No  61 61 UR  2  336.75  82.00  80.00  86.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527997 KOYEL  DEY Female No  62 62 UR  1  336.50  88.00  81.00  76.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797489 SAMPOORNA  MONDAL Female No  63 63 UR  17  336.00  92.00  78.00  75.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002489188 SHAMAYITA  DAS Female No  64  1 64 OBC-B  2  335.50  88.00  70.00  84.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002548854 TIYASHA  SENGUPTA Female No  65 65 UR  1  335.50  87.00  74.00  84.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002626102 DURBA  MAHAPATRA Female No  66 66 UR  3  335.25  93.00  64.00  85.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bethune College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:11.25

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002645961 JINIYA  ROY Female No  67 67 UR  1  335.25  87.00  73.00  87.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542980 ADRITA  DUTTA Female No  68 68 UR  1  334.50  91.00  79.00  73.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002485532 PRAJUKTA  DALUI Female No  69 69 UR  3  334.50  86.00  73.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002494507 FAGUN  MANNA Female No  70 70 UR  3  334.00  91.00  81.00  73.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002453644 CHANDRIMA  

CHAKRABARTY

Female No  71 71 UR  2  333.50  92.00  63.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002895394 SURYATAPA  NANDA Female No  72 72 UR  4  333.25  88.00  82.00  78.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678526 MAYURIKA  BHANDARI Female No  73 73 UR  7  331.25  91.00  80.00  74.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002481677 SOURASHMI  BANERJEE Female No  74 74 UR  4  330.75  83.00  78.00  78.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002481439 SOMDEEPA  SARKAR Female No  75 75 UR  1  330.50  91.00  61.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598568 ANANYA  DAS Female No  76 76 UR  4  330.25  82.00  83.00  76.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776162 SARANYA  GOUR Female No  77 77 UR  2  330.00  91.00  73.00  75.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002558663 ARYAMA  DAS Female No  78 78 UR  1  329.75  87.00  77.00  77.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697492 SANCHAYEETA  DAS Female No  79 79 UR  2  329.50  95.00  68.00  78.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002488603 IRISH  CHAKRABORTY Female No  80 80 UR  1  329.00  93.00  78.00  68.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002519498 AISHAANI  BASU Female No  81 81 UR  10  328.50  83.00  80.00  75.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002522672 SAMPREETI  DASH Female No  82 82 UR  1  328.25  83.00  78.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002612500 SNEHA  DAS Female No  83  2 83 OBC-B  1  328.25  83.00  71.00  85.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637572 AISIKI  CHOWDHURY Female No  84 84 UR  2  327.25  87.00  72.00  77.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467805 UDITA  RAKSHIT Female No  85  3 85 OBC-B  7  326.75  84.00  83.00  72.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594622 RITTIKA  PAUL Female No  86 86 UR  3  325.75  80.00  63.00  91.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002512825 HRITTIKA  DEY Female No  87 87 UR  2  324.00  87.00  74.00  76.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750413 RASHI  MISHRA Female No  88 88 UR  1  323.75  86.00  70.00  82.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002845042 TIYASA  GHOSH Female No  89 89 UR  8  323.50  85.00  76.00  76.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860117 SHILPA  DEY Female No  90  4 90 OBC-B  5  323.25  84.00  80.00  75.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619017 ADRIJA  CHAKRABARTI Female No  91 91 UR  1  322.50  88.00  81.00  70.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002592624 SNEHA  SAR Female No  92 92 UR  1  322.50  79.00  85.00  71.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455534 PRIYANKA  HAZRA Female No  93 93 UR  1  322.50  75.00  76.00  90.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542495 SANCHARI  PAUL Female No  94 94 UR  3  320.75  92.00  60.00  80.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002469750 SAMRAJNI  SAHA Female No  95 95 UR  3  320.75  85.00  63.00  84.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002857544 NAZMA  PARVIN Female No  96  1 96 OBC-A  11  320.75  84.00  80.00  70.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002486878 SIYA  BERA Female No  97 97 UR  1  319.75  77.00  75.00  80.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536826 MINAKSHI  MIRJA Female No  98 98 UR  1  319.50  83.00  76.00  76.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866500 BEGAM SANIA SULTANA Female No  99  2 99 OBC-A  10  319.25  84.00  80.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002495061 RAIMA  BANERJEE Female No  100 100 UR  1  318.00  80.00  72.00  80.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002576992 MOUMI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  101 101 UR  3  317.50  91.00  62.00  76.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772181 PRITHA  BASAK Female No  102 102 UR  2  317.00  90.00  63.00  79.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569705 ISHITA  GHOSH Female No  103  5 103 OBC-B  1  316.75  82.00  76.00  75.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554241 PREETI  PAKHIRA Female No  104 104 UR  2  316.50  92.00  66.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002588755 SUPRIYA  SINGH Female No  105 105 UR  5  316.25  76.00  86.00  68.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565157 BAIDANTIKA  MITRA Female No  106 106 UR  2  315.25  91.00  67.00  67.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887398 ANKITA  MOYRA Female No  107  6 107 OBC-B  3  315.00  90.00  64.00  74.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002613008 ADRIJA  SARASWATI Female No  108 108 UR  2  314.50  82.00  71.00  72.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690652 PRAGATI  BHUNIYA Female No  109 109 UR  1  314.50  72.00  90.00  68.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663217 KOHANA  ROY Female No  110 110 UR  2  314.25  90.00  71.00  66.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002518217 TRIYASHA  PANJA Female No  111 111 UR  1  314.25  77.00  74.00  80.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002457487 SAMPURNA  MAITY Female No  112 112 UR  1  314.00  84.00  73.00  70.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002661799 ARNA  MITRA Female No  113 113 UR  1  313.75  86.00  68.00  69.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591656 PRITIKA  GHOSH Female No  114 114 UR  4  313.25  84.00  63.00  78.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530147 MADHURYA  GHOSH Female No  115 115 UR  1  312.75  84.00  75.00  62.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502488 DEBANJANA  SIMLANDI Female No  116 116 UR  5  312.75  81.00  68.00  77.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860316 PUSPITA  MAHATO Female No  117 117 UR  1  312.25  76.00  87.00  67.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002631204 TRISHIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  118 118 UR  4  311.50  72.00  83.00  73.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705733 TANASHKA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  119 119 UR  3  310.75  88.00  64.00  72.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872458 SUPRITI  MANDAL Female No  120 120 UR  7  310.75  80.00  72.00  72.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600586 BIDISHA  MANDAL Female No  121  7 121 OBC-B  1  310.50  89.00  77.00  57.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002615826 ARSHIYA  PRADHAN Female No  122 122 UR  2  310.00  87.00  72.00  71.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625231 SNEHA  NANDI Female No  123 123 UR  2  309.75  81.00  74.00  68.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002610379 SNIGDHA  SAHOO Female No  124 124 UR  1  309.50  80.00  63.00  82.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002676729 INDRANI  GHOSH Female No  125 125 UR  11  307.00  78.00  76.00  69.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002571674 ANANNYA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  126 126 UR  2  305.75  86.00  62.00  71.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002635238 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  127 127 UR  7  305.75  72.00  70.00  77.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002570512 ANKANA  MAZUMDER Female No  128 128 UR  1  305.50  83.00  65.00  76.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002563134 SHREYA  BISWAS Female No  129 129 UR  2  305.25  84.00  70.00  73.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002558295 SHRISTI  GUPTA Female No  130 130 UR  9  305.25  83.00  73.00  64.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002484341 DIBYANGANA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  131 131 UR  5  305.00  73.00  71.00  77.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002447548 AHANA  BANERJEE Female No  132 132 UR  2  304.50  71.00  70.00  77.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002706730 AITRI  DASGUPTA Female No  133 133 UR  16  303.75  70.00  66.00  83.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002477705 ADRIJA  DAS Female No  134 134 UR  1  303.50  74.00  66.00  81.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483820 PATRALIKA  ADAK Female No  135 135 UR  2  302.50  81.00  69.00  64.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532659 DEBADRITA  DAS Female No  136 136 UR  1  302.00  87.00  60.00  71.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002653955 ANTARA  MAJHI Female No  137 137 UR  5  301.00  72.00  74.00  76.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624147 SMITA  SAHA Female No  138 138 UR  2  300.50  86.00  67.00  66.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002638343 TANUSHREE  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  139 139 UR  2  299.25  74.00  66.00  81.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637103 ANULINA  MAITY Female No  140 140 UR  1  298.50  76.00  61.00  78.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002559154 SNEHA  SENGUPTA Female No  141 141 UR  2  298.25  81.00  62.00  72.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002512254 TWARITA  GHOSH Female No  142 142 UR  2  296.25  75.00  71.00  70.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691152 ADRIJA  GOSWAMI Female No  143 143 UR  1  295.75  78.00  66.00  67.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002865005 SOHINI  GHOSH Female No  144  1 144 EWS  4  295.50  80.00  61.00  72.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660871 DEBANKI  BASU Female No  145 145 UR  1  295.25  68.00  77.00  64.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603028 BRISTI  NANDI Female No  146 146 UR  2  295.00  82.00  68.00  60.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002612440 LARENZA  ROY Female No  147 147 UR  6  295.00  78.00  73.00  62.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536117 SAMIMA  SULTANA Female No  148 148 UR  8  294.75  71.00  72.00  72.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463272 PRAMITA  TALUKDAR Female No  149 149 UR  1  294.50  76.00  77.00  62.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002590975 SANANYA  METYA Female No  150 150 UR  1  293.75  83.00  62.00  66.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002504188 ISHANI  KUNDU Female No  151 151 UR  1  293.25  73.00  72.00  70.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644988 DEBANJANA  MANDOL Female No  152  6 152 SC  1  293.00  92.00  49.00  64.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002805078 NABASHNA  MONDAL Female No  153 153 UR  1  292.25  77.00  81.00  51.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002448423 RAIMA  MAJUMDER Female No  154 154 UR  1  292.00  80.00  61.00  67.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002551670 AKSHITA  JAISWAL Female No  155 155 UR  4  291.50  91.00  60.00  58.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892055 SANGHITA  SINGHA Female No  156  7 156 SC  1  291.25  80.00  44.00  84.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678415 SANIA  PARVEEN Female No  157  8 157 OBC-B  4  291.25  74.00  64.00  71.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002480728 AHANA  SEN Female No  158 158 UR  7  291.00  84.00  64.00  61.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507777 KANIKA  GANGULY Female No  159 159 UR  3  290.50  75.00  71.00  67.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633868 UDITA  KARMAKAR Female No  160  9 160 OBC-B  1  289.25  78.00  70.00  58.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465707 VIRTI  KOTHARI Female No  161 161 UR  7  289.25  69.00  66.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648998 PRAGYA  ANAN Female No  162 162 UR  8  289.00  77.00  69.00  66.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509640 ARPITA  GHANTI Female No  163  8 163 SC  3  289.00  76.00  58.00  70.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002617310 PRATICHI  BISWAS Female No  164  9 164 SC  2  288.25  71.00  71.00  64.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625230 SARANYA  MUKHERJEE Female No  165 165 UR  2  286.25  76.00  62.00  70.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002456778 VINITA  BAID Female No  166 166 UR  4  286.00  74.00  65.00  69.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691850 SWATI  KOLEY Female No  167 167 UR  1  283.00  71.00  64.00  64.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642607 SHARANYA  MAZUMDER Female No  168 168 UR  5  283.00  66.00  66.00  70.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924870 HRIDASHREE  SINHA Female No  169  10 169 SC  13  282.50  68.00  70.00  68.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002615715 ANKITA  HALDER Female No  170  11 170 SC  3  281.75  87.00  46.00  61.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002634188 ANWESHA  GHOSH Female No  171 171 UR  1  280.50  74.00  62.00  60.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697578 AFROJA  SULTANA Female No  172  10 172 OBC-B  3  279.50  75.00  50.00  68.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627896 SHRAYASI  BISWAS Female No  173 173 UR  3  278.50  67.00  64.00  69.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002918055 TINA  HALDAR Female No  174  12 174 SC  5  276.50  70.00  70.00  60.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573316 ARZUMAND  KHATUN Female No  175 175 UR  2  275.00  71.00  64.00  68.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538817 AISHANI  GUPTA Female No  176 176 UR  1  274.75  76.00  64.00  59.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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A002445539 ASHLESHA  RAI Female No  177  11 177 OBC-B  6  274.75  70.00  62.00  58.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460893 ADRIJA  MONDAL Female No  178 178 UR  3  274.25  69.00  62.00  59.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915114 ANKITA  PATRA Female No  179  12 179 OBC-B  1  274.00  86.00  47.00  60.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002763458 ZAKIYA  SAMIM Female No  180  13 180 OBC-B  9  271.50  81.00  50.00  60.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002505765 ISHIKA  GHOSH Female No  181  14 181 OBC-B  1  271.00  66.00  53.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922596 HRIDASHI  SINHA Female No  182  13 182 SC  13  270.75  67.00  65.00  64.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725477 LABANYA  MONDAL Female No  183 183 UR  4  270.50  70.00  66.00  55.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643493 SAHELEE  BARUI Female No  184 184 UR  1  269.25  66.00  64.00  66.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002486356 SUDESHNA  MONDAL Female No  185  14 185 SC  3  269.25  65.00  71.00  60.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689519 ASMITA  ACHARJEE Female No  186 186 UR  1  269.00  69.00  69.00  52.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002548009 NISHA  MANDAL Female No  187  15 187 SC  1  268.50  75.00  58.00  55.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002521149 ANWESHA  MONDAL Female No  188  15 188 OBC-B  1  267.75  64.00  60.00  66.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687728 LAHMO  BHUTIYA Female No  189  1 189 ST  2  266.25  63.00  60.00  71.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002585603 ASAMANYA  

MUKHOPADHYAYA

Female No  190 190 UR  2  265.75  70.00  61.00  55.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881533 SUKANYA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  191 191 UR  1  263.75  77.00  62.00  51.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646937 FARHANA  BASAR Female No  192  3 192 OBC-A  3  260.00  72.00  45.00  58.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656716 ANKITA  KARMI Female No  193  16 193 SC  4  259.50  66.00  47.00  64.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697045 TANISA  ANJUM Female No  194  4 194 OBC-A  1  254.50  57.00  57.00  63.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002592218 SMRITI  MURMU Female No  195  2 195 ST  1  252.00  76.00  57.00  47.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464099 DEBOSMITA  SHAW Female No  196  16 196 OBC-B  3  251.75  75.00  50.00  51.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856698 MANOSWITA  DUTTA Female No  197  17 197 OBC-B  6  246.25  73.00  46.00  53.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643287 ANKITA  KUNDU Female No  198  17 198 SC  3  245.50  63.00  54.00  57.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bethune College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:11.25

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7
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Rule9

A002872582 RUPSHA  BARMAN Female No  199  18 199 SC  6  242.25  68.00  44.00  60.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686679 SREYASHI  PAUL Female No  200  18 200 OBC-B  2  236.00  51.00  58.00  56.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629371 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  201  19 201 OBC-B  2  233.50  64.00  48.00  50.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459976 CHAND MANI KHATUN Female No  202  5 202 OBC-A  3  233.25  58.00  50.00  60.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748097 SAYANI  RAM Female No  203  19 203 SC  9  233.25  54.00  55.00  57.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560081 SABNAM  PARVIN Female No  204  6 204 OBC-A  2  227.75  64.00  44.00  50.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654232 RUPA  KUMAR Female No  205  20 205 OBC-B  4  227.75  61.00  44.00  51.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912387 SUKANNA  MONDAL Female No  206  20 206 SC  8  222.50  50.00  57.00  50.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002492952 MRINAL  RAI Female No  207  21 207 OBC-B  2  220.50  51.00  55.00  45.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794577 RAJITA  MONDAL Female No  208  21 208 SC  4  213.75  50.00  44.00  51.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002684186 SOHINI  DAS Female No  209  22 209 SC  3  213.00  50.00  44.00  50.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 
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A002553333 MST PARVIN NEWAJ Female No  210  7 210 OBC-A  1  212.50  57.00  44.00  50.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002638528 KHUSHI  KUMARI Female No  211  23 211 SC  2  208.50  59.00  38.00  45.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002658123 MOUSHAMI  PARVEEN Female No  212  8 212 OBC-A  4  199.50  48.00  42.00  50.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002857544 NAZMA  PARVIN Female No  96  1 1 OBC-A  11  320.75  84.00  80.00  70.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866500 BEGAM SANIA SULTANA Female No  99  2 2 OBC-A  10  319.25  84.00  80.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646937 FARHANA  BASAR Female No  192  3 3 OBC-A  3  260.00  72.00  45.00  58.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697045 TANISA  ANJUM Female No  194  4 4 OBC-A  1  254.50  57.00  57.00  63.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459976 CHAND MANI KHATUN Female No  202  5 5 OBC-A  3  233.25  58.00  50.00  60.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560081 SABNAM  PARVIN Female No  204  6 6 OBC-A  2  227.75  64.00  44.00  50.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002553333 MST PARVIN NEWAJ Female No  210  7 7 OBC-A  1  212.50  57.00  44.00  50.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002658123 MOUSHAMI  PARVEEN Female No  212  8 8 OBC-A  4  199.50  48.00  42.00  50.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002489188 SHAMAYITA  DAS Female No  64  1 1 OBC-B  2  335.50  88.00  70.00  84.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002612500 SNEHA  DAS Female No  83  2 2 OBC-B  1  328.25  83.00  71.00  85.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467805 UDITA  RAKSHIT Female No  85  3 3 OBC-B  7  326.75  84.00  83.00  72.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860117 SHILPA  DEY Female No  90  4 4 OBC-B  5  323.25  84.00  80.00  75.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569705 ISHITA  GHOSH Female No  103  5 5 OBC-B  1  316.75  82.00  76.00  75.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887398 ANKITA  MOYRA Female No  107  6 6 OBC-B  3  315.00  90.00  64.00  74.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600586 BIDISHA  MANDAL Female No  121  7 7 OBC-B  1  310.50  89.00  77.00  57.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678415 SANIA  PARVEEN Female No  157  8 8 OBC-B  4  291.25  74.00  64.00  71.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633868 UDITA  KARMAKAR Female No  160  9 9 OBC-B  1  289.25  78.00  70.00  58.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697578 AFROJA  SULTANA Female No  172  10 10 OBC-B  3  279.50  75.00  50.00  68.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445539 ASHLESHA  RAI Female No  177  11 11 OBC-B  6  274.75  70.00  62.00  58.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002915114 ANKITA  PATRA Female No  179  12 12 OBC-B  1  274.00  86.00  47.00  60.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002763458 ZAKIYA  SAMIM Female No  180  13 13 OBC-B  9  271.50  81.00  50.00  60.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002505765 ISHIKA  GHOSH Female No  181  14 14 OBC-B  1  271.00  66.00  53.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002521149 ANWESHA  MONDAL Female No  188  15 15 OBC-B  1  267.75  64.00  60.00  66.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464099 DEBOSMITA  SHAW Female No  196  16 16 OBC-B  3  251.75  75.00  50.00  51.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856698 MANOSWITA  DUTTA Female No  197  17 17 OBC-B  6  246.25  73.00  46.00  53.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686679 SREYASHI  PAUL Female No  200  18 18 OBC-B  2  236.00  51.00  58.00  56.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629371 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  201  19 19 OBC-B  2  233.50  64.00  48.00  50.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654232 RUPA  KUMAR Female No  205  20 20 OBC-B  4  227.75  61.00  44.00  51.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002492952 MRINAL  RAI Female No  207  21 21 OBC-B  2  220.50  51.00  55.00  45.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002775906 TANUSREE  KAR Female No  1  1 1 SC  4  387.75  95.00  97.00  99.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742397 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  44  2 2 SC  2  344.00  88.00  78.00  88.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878275 ANANYA  DAS Female No  50  3 3 SC  5  341.75  85.00  90.00  78.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818187 PEHELI  MAHAKAL Female No  54  4 4 SC  1  341.25  94.00  70.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746163 ANUSHKA  SAHA Female No  60  5 5 SC  20  337.50  87.00  71.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644988 DEBANJANA  MANDOL Female No  152  6 6 SC  1  293.00  92.00  49.00  64.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892055 SANGHITA  SINGHA Female No  156  7 7 SC  1  291.25  80.00  44.00  84.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509640 ARPITA  GHANTI Female No  163  8 8 SC  3  289.00  76.00  58.00  70.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002617310 PRATICHI  BISWAS Female No  164  9 9 SC  2  288.25  71.00  71.00  64.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924870 HRIDASHREE  SINHA Female No  169  10 10 SC  13  282.50  68.00  70.00  68.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002615715 ANKITA  HALDER Female No  170  11 11 SC  3  281.75  87.00  46.00  61.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002918055 TINA  HALDAR Female No  174  12 12 SC  5  276.50  70.00  70.00  60.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922596 HRIDASHI  SINHA Female No  182  13 13 SC  13  270.75  67.00  65.00  64.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002486356 SUDESHNA  MONDAL Female No  185  14 14 SC  3  269.25  65.00  71.00  60.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002548009 NISHA  MANDAL Female No  187  15 15 SC  1  268.50  75.00  58.00  55.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656716 ANKITA  KARMI Female No  193  16 16 SC  4  259.50  66.00  47.00  64.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643287 ANKITA  KUNDU Female No  198  17 17 SC  3  245.50  63.00  54.00  57.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872582 RUPSHA  BARMAN Female No  199  18 18 SC  6  242.25  68.00  44.00  60.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748097 SAYANI  RAM Female No  203  19 19 SC  9  233.25  54.00  55.00  57.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912387 SUKANNA  MONDAL Female No  206  20 20 SC  8  222.50  50.00  57.00  50.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794577 RAJITA  MONDAL Female No  208  21 21 SC  4  213.75  50.00  44.00  51.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002684186 SOHINI  DAS Female No  209  22 22 SC  3  213.00  50.00  44.00  50.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002638528 KHUSHI  KUMARI Female No  211  23 23 SC  2  208.50  59.00  38.00  45.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 
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Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002687728 LAHMO  BHUTIYA Female No  189  1 1 ST  2  266.25  63.00  60.00  71.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002592218 SMRITI  MURMU Female No  195  2 2 ST  1  252.00  76.00  57.00  47.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002865005 SOHINI  GHOSH Female No  144  1 1 EWS  4  295.50  80.00  61.00  72.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


